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AWJC Pre-Colgate Games Mini Meet 2026 - 2/01/2026

Organised by Lower Hutt Amateur Athletics Club
Newtown Park Stadium, Wellington

Results - Track Events

Event 346B  Girls 400 Metre Run Grade 10,11
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
Finals
  1 Roos, Hazel               11 Upper Hutt             1:06.31
  2 Broster, Emily            11 Lower Hutt             1:10.91
  3 Mawson, Charlotte         10 Karori                 1:20.51
  4 Harrison-Potter, Rangitu  10 Mana                   1:21.44

Event 146B  Boys 400 Metre Run Grade 10,11
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Burns, Neo                10 Featherston            1:10.22
  2 Palala, Li'a Junior       11 Titahi Bay             1:10.69
  3 Tuaau, Samuelu Jimmy      11 Titahi Bay             1:11.10
  4 Bentley, Callum           11 Titahi Bay             1:13.17
  5 Byrne, Campbell           10 Upper Hutt             1:16.19
  6 Horspool, Jesse           10 Lower Hutt             1:20.51
  7 Wealleans, Kane           10 Upper Hutt             1:23.37

Event 346A  Girls 400 Metre Run Grade 12,13
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Williams, Emily           12 Lower Hutt             1:03.11
  2 Wealleans, Kiana          13 Upper Hutt             1:05.13
  3 Horspool, Carla           12 Lower Hutt             1:07.51
  4 Bir, Brianna              17 Olympic                1:07.77
  5 Byrne, Amelie             12 Upper Hutt             1:10.65

Event 146A  Boys 400 Metre Run Grade 12,13
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Ragunath, Sanjith Aditya  12 Upper Hutt             1:02.93
  2 Kohar, Eknoor             12 Lower Hutt             1:06.62
  3 Nikolaison Rowe, Brodie   12 Mana                   1:09.35
  4 Millar, Thomas            13 Upper Hutt             1:09.83
  5 Kulesa, Andrai            12 Lower Hutt             1:11.15

Event 146E  Boys 400 Metre Run Grade 14
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Westerhout, Owen          36 Lower Hutt               52.23
  2 Meiklejohn, Matthew       14 Upper Hutt               52.96
  3 Aoina, Chester            14 Upper Hutt               58.76
  4 McGuigan, Kingsley        14 Wgtn Harrier           1:00.61

Event 368P  Girls 80 Metre Hurdles 0.762m Grade 12
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Williams, Emily           12 Lower Hutt               14.22   2.2
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Event 368O  Girls 80 Metre Hurdles 0.762m Grade 13
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Faafia, Janiva            13 Titahi Bay               13.33   2.2

Event 168P  Boys 80 Metre Hurdles 0.762m Grade 12
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Kulesa, Andrai            12 Lower Hutt               15.69   2.2

Event 168O  Boys 80 Metre Hurdles 0.762m Grade 13
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Solo, Cedrick             13 Titahi Bay               12.72   0.8
  2 Kulesa, Raidyn            13 Lower Hutt               15.50   0.8

Event 161N  Boys 100 Metre Hurdles 0.838m Grade 14
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Perrot-Lealamanua, Knigh  14 Olympic                  16.45   2.9

Event 316C  Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 7,8,9
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Hines, Taya                9 Upper Hutt               15.00  -0.2
  2 Filemu, Skylar             9 Lower Hutt               15.65  -0.2
  3 Olivier, Annebelle         8 Mana                     16.75  -0.2
  4 Skeet, Kippa               9 Featherston              17.05  -0.2
  5 Kulesa, Ardryna            7 Lower Hutt               17.19  -0.2
  6 Bartlett, Brooke           8 Featherston              17.64  -0.2
  7 Tupai, Zemira              9 Titahi Bay               17.92  -0.2
  8 Jahnke, Charlotte          8 Upper Hutt               19.02  -0.2

Event 116C  Boys 100 Metre Run Grade 7,8,9
========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1 Ward, Taimanawa            9 Wgtn Harrier             14.12   3.1  2
  2 Paul, Kieran               8 Lower Hutt               14.66   3.1  2
  3 Wilson, Leo                9 Lower Hutt               15.26   0.3  1
  4 Bentley, Tyler             9 Titahi Bay               15.59   3.1  2
  5 Curtis, Emmett             9 Titahi Bay               15.73   3.1  2
  6 Luamanu, Braxton           8 Titahi Bay               15.74   0.3  1
  7 Donaldson, Roman           9 Lower Hutt               15.95   3.1  2
  8 Sitaram, Sidhaarth R.      9 Olympic                  16.48   3.1  2
  9 Palala, Emmanuel           9 Titahi Bay               16.65   0.3  1
 10 Tovey, Archie              8 Mana                     16.66   0.3  1
 11 Panagoda, Sasen            7 Upper Hutt               17.07   0.3  1
 12 Anquetil, Beau             7 Lower Hutt               17.12   0.3  1
 13 Byrne, Matheson            7 Upper Hutt               19.33   3.1  2
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Event 316B  Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 10,11
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Roos, Hazel               11 Upper Hutt               14.15   2.5
  2 Tupai, Hatesa             11 Titahi Bay               14.53   2.5
  3 Forsyth, Maisie           11 Mana                     14.89   2.5
  4 Curtis, Lunar             11 Titahi Bay               15.04   2.5
  5 Mawson, Charlotte         10 Karori                   15.81   2.5
  6 Hines, Miller             11 Upper Hutt               16.14   2.5
  7 Jahnke, Hazel             11 Upper Hutt               16.50   2.5
  8 Perrot-Lealamanua, Wren   10 Olympic                  16.60   2.5
  9 Stent, Poppy              10 Onslow                   16.79   2.5

Event 116B  Boys 100 Metre Run Grade 10,11
========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1 Tuaau, Samuelu Jimmy      11 Titahi Bay               13.72   2.2  1
  2 Palala, Li'a Junior       11 Titahi Bay               13.75   2.2  1
  3 Anquetil, Finn            11 Lower Hutt               13.98   2.5  2
  4 Burns, Neo                10 Featherston              14.81   2.5  2
  5 Fagalilo, Lyon            10 Olympic                  15.15   2.2  1
  6 Devane Dju, Christian Bo  11 Paraparaumu              15.37   2.5  2
  7 Aoina, Spencer            10 Upper Hutt               15.43   2.2  1
  8 Bentley, Callum           11 Titahi Bay               15.72   2.2  1
  9 Bartlett, Brodie          10 Featherston              16.02   2.5  2

Event 316A  Girls 100 Metre Run Grade 12,13
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Faafia, Janiva            13 Titahi Bay               12.82   1.9
  2 Fagalilo, Eden            13 Olympic                  12.93   1.9
  3 Mapendere, Nokutenda      18 Lower Hutt               13.56   1.9
  4 Curtis, Keira-El          13 Titahi Bay               13.66   1.9
  5 Mativa, Angel             12 Titahi Bay               14.29   1.9
  6 Byrne, Amelie             12 Upper Hutt               14.75   1.9

Event 116A  Boys 100 Metre Run Grade 12,13
========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1 Searancke, Tayne          13 Titahi Bay               12.12   2.5  1
  2 Solo, Cedrick             13 Titahi Bay               12.34   0.6  2
  3 Muliipu, Karsen           13 Paraparaumu              12.54  -0.6  3
  4 Madsen, Darius            13 Lower Hutt               12.55   2.5  1
  5 Lewer, Noah               13 Mana                     12.61   2.5  1
  6 Reeves, Max               13 Lower Hutt               12.78   0.6  2
  7 Kulesa, Raidyn            13 Lower Hutt               13.26  -0.6  3
  8 Thom, Hudson              13 Lower Hutt               13.34   2.5  1
  9 Meredith-Faletolu, Alaza  13 Titahi Bay               13.39  -0.6  3
 10 Kohar, Eknoor             12 Lower Hutt               13.59   0.6  2
 11 Nikolaison Rowe, Brodie   12 Mana                     13.98   2.5  1
 12 Ragunath, Sanjith Aditya  12 Upper Hutt               14.15  -0.6  3
 13 Palala, Nieson            12 Titahi Bay               14.38   0.6  2
 14 Kulesa, Andrai            12 Lower Hutt               14.83   0.6  2
 15 Wilson, Carter            12 Lower Hutt               14.96  -0.6  3
 16 Meredith-Faletolu, Evere  12 Titahi Bay               15.30   2.5  1
 17 Fagalilo, Mataio          12 Olympic                  17.26   0.6  2
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Event 116E  Boys 100 Metre Run Grade 14
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Park, Ben                 16 Lower Hutt               11.68  -0.3
  2 Gardiyawasam, Rakhitha    14 Mana                     11.86  -0.3
  3 Bowen, Connor             14 Lower Hutt               11.92  -0.3
  4 Aoina, Chester            14 Upper Hutt               12.97  -0.3
  5 Perrot-Lealamanua, Knigh  14 Olympic                  13.23  -0.3
  6 Fountain, Theo            14 Wgtn Harrier             13.74  -0.3

Event 386B  Girls 800 Metre Run Grade 10,11
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Roos, Hazel               11 Upper Hutt             2:35.47
  2 Broster, Emily            11 Lower Hutt             2:47.51
  3 Jahnke, Hazel             11 Upper Hutt             3:17.87
  4 Harrison-Potter, Rangitu  10 Mana                   3:28.72

Event 186B  Boys 800 Metre Run Grade 10,11
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Byrne, Campbell           10 Upper Hutt             2:42.18
  2 Devane Dju, Christian Bo  11 Paraparaumu            2:43.90
  3 Horspool, Jesse           10 Lower Hutt             2:58.31
  4 Wealleans, Kane           10 Upper Hutt             3:19.84

Event 386A  Girls 800 Metre Run Grade 12,13
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Wealleans, Kiana          13 Upper Hutt             2:29.39

Event 186A  Boys 800 Metre Run Grade 12,13
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Ragunath, Sanjith Aditya  12 Upper Hutt             2:27.47
  2 Millar, Thomas            13 Upper Hutt             2:41.69

Event 186E  Boys 800 Metre Run Grade 14
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Meiklejohn, Matthew       14 Upper Hutt             2:13.16
  2 McGuigan, Kingsley        14 Wgtn Harrier           2:24.08

Event 356B  Girls 1500 Metre Run Grade 10,11
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Roos, Hazel               11 Upper Hutt             6:07.93
  2 Harrison-Potter, Rangitu  10 Mana                   7:22.77
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Event 156B  Boys 1500 Metre Run Grade 10,11
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Bentley, Callum           11 Titahi Bay             5:53.98

Event 156A  Boys 1500 Metre Run Grade 12,13
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Larkin, Adam              13 Lower Hutt             4:43.59
  2 Thom, Hudson              13 Lower Hutt             4:57.45
  3 Millar, Thomas            13 Upper Hutt             4:59.98
  4 Ragunath, Sanjith Aditya  12 Upper Hutt             5:30.23

Event 156E  Boys 1500 Metre Run Grade 14
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 Meiklejohn, Matthew       14 Upper Hutt             4:42.53
  2 Cain, Thawa               14 Olympic                5:18.93

Event 326C  Girls 200 Metre Run Grade 7,8,9
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Hines, Taya                9 Upper Hutt               31.15  -0.2
  2 Filemu, Skylar             9 Lower Hutt               33.30  -0.2
  3 Olivier, Annebelle         8 Mana                     35.67  -0.2
  4 Bartlett, Brooke           8 Featherston              36.93  -0.2
  5 Kulesa, Ardryna            7 Lower Hutt               36.95  -0.2

Event 126C  Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 7,8,9
========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1 Ward, Taimanawa            9 Wgtn Harrier             30.11   1.9  2
  2 Paul, Kieran               8 Lower Hutt               32.06   1.9  2
  3 Luamanu, Braxton           8 Titahi Bay               32.96   2.5  1
  4 Donaldson, Roman           9 Lower Hutt               33.13   2.5  1
  5 Curtis, Emmett             9 Titahi Bay               33.72   2.5  1
  6 Bentley, Tyler             9 Titahi Bay               34.55   2.5  1
  7 Sitaram, Sidhaarth R.      9 Olympic                  35.31   2.5  1
  8 Tovey, Archie              8 Mana                     35.61   1.9  2
  9 Anquetil, Beau             7 Lower Hutt               36.84   2.5  1
 10 Panagoda, Sasen            7 Upper Hutt               38.10   1.9  2
 11 Palala, Emmanuel           9 Titahi Bay               39.64   1.9  2
 12 Byrne, Matheson            7 Upper Hutt               44.72   1.9  2

Event 326B  Girls 200 Metre Run Grade 10,11
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Tupai, Hatesa             11 Titahi Bay               30.46   3.4
  2 Forsyth, Maisie           11 Mana                     30.64   3.4
  3 Mawson, Charlotte         10 Karori                   34.74   3.4
  4 Hines, Miller             11 Upper Hutt               37.27   3.4
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Event 126B  Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 10,11
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Palala, Li'a Junior       11 Titahi Bay               28.61   2.0
  2 Anquetil, Finn            11 Lower Hutt               29.10   2.0
  3 Tuaau, Samuelu Jimmy      11 Titahi Bay               29.13   2.0
  4 Devane Dju, Christian Bo  11 Paraparaumu              32.30   2.0
  5 Byrne, Campbell           10 Upper Hutt               33.38   2.0
  6 Aoina, Spencer            10 Upper Hutt               34.73   2.0
  7 Bartlett, Brodie          10 Featherston              35.29   2.0

Event 326A  Girls 200 Metre Run Grade 12,13
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Faafia, Janiva            13 Titahi Bay               26.34   3.2
  2 Mapendere, Nokutenda      18 Lower Hutt               27.97   3.2
  3 Williams, Emily           12 Lower Hutt               28.43   3.2
  4 Bir, Brianna              17 Olympic                  28.61   3.2
  5 Mativa, Angel             12 Titahi Bay               29.46   3.2
  6 Byrne, Amelie             12 Upper Hutt               31.12   3.2

Event 126A  Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 12,13
========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1 Muliipu, Karsen           13 Paraparaumu              25.21  +0.0  2
  2 Searancke, Tayne          13 Titahi Bay               25.57  +0.0  2
  3 Lewer, Noah               13 Mana                     26.13  +0.0  2
  4 Madsen, Darius            13 Lower Hutt               26.31  +0.0  2
  5 Reeves, Max               13 Lower Hutt               26.85  +0.0  2
  6 Kohar, Eknoor             12 Lower Hutt               27.55   2.2  1
  7 Kulesa, Raidyn            13 Lower Hutt               27.71  +0.0  2
  8 Ragunath, Sanjith Aditya  12 Upper Hutt               29.05  +0.0  2
  9 Nikolaison Rowe, Brodie   12 Mana                     29.55   2.2  1
 10 Palala, Nieson            12 Titahi Bay               29.62   2.2  1

Event 126E  Boys 200 Metre Run Grade 14
=====================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1 Gardiyawasam, Rakhitha    14 Mana                     23.57   1.0
  2 Bowen, Connor             14 Lower Hutt               23.63   1.0
  3 Fountain, Amos            14 Wgtn Harrier             23.67   1.0
  4 Park, Ben                 16 Lower Hutt               24.06   1.0
  5 Aoina, Chester            14 Upper Hutt               26.68   1.0
  6 Perrot-Lealamanua, Knigh  14 Olympic                  27.00   1.0

Event 171N  Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 14
================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals
================================================================
  1 Lower Hutt Amateur Athletic Cl  'A'                   46.95
  2 Wellington Harrier Athletic Cl  'A'                   51.28
  3 Upper Hutt Athletic Club Inc  'A'                     53.73
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Event 171O  Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Grade 13
================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals
================================================================
  1 Lower Hutt Amateur Athletic Cl  'A'                   51.39

Event 571X  Mixed 4x100 Metre Relay Open
================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals
================================================================
  1 Lower Hutt Amateur Athletic Cl  'B'                   56.56
  2 Upper Hutt Athletic Club Inc  'A'                   1:00.53
  3 Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Cl  'A'                 1:03.53
  4 Mana Amateur Athletics Club  'A'                    1:03.55
  5 Upper Hutt Athletic Club Inc  'B'                   1:05.18
  6 Lower Hutt Amateur Athletic Cl  'A'                 1:09.77


